Char-Lynn® Power Steering
Parts Information
40 Series
Steering Control Units
001 002
EATON  Char-Lynn® Parts Information  C-STCU-TP009-E  August 20112
Actual
Displacement

EATON  Char-Lynn® Parts Information  C-STCU-TP009-E  August 20114
40 Series Steering Control Units
How to Order Replacement Parts
Each Order Must Include the Following:
	 1. Product Number	 4. Part Number
	 2. Date Code 	 5. Quantity of Parts
	 3. Part Name
For More Detailed Information Contact Eaton Corp. Hydraulics
Division 15151 Highway 5 Eden Prairie, MN 55344.
•• Specifications and performance data, Catalog No. 11-872
•• When servicing Steering Control Unit refer to Repair
Information No. 7-308. This repair manual lists tools
required, step by step disassembly and reassembly
procedures.
40 Series SCU
			   Rated
			   Flow	 O-ring
		  Load	 l/min	 Port
System	 Signal 	 Circuit 	 [GPM]	 Size	 Actual Displacement cm3/r [in3/r] — Product Number
					     1230 [75]	 1555 [95]	 1965 [120]	 2460 [150]	 3030 [185]
		  Non
Open		  Load	 151
Center	 N/A 	 Reaction	 [40]	 1– 5/16-12	 281-1001	 281-1002	 281-1003	 281-1004	 281-1005
		  Non
Closed		  Load	 151	 1– 5/16-12	 282-1010	 282-1011	 282-1012	 282-1013	 282-1014
Center	 N/A 	 Reaction	 [40]	 1– 5/16-12	 282-1001**	 282-1002**	 282-1003**	 282-1004**	 282-1005**
		  Non
Load		  Load	 151
Sensing	 Dynamic	 Reaction	 [40]	 1– 5/16-12	 283-1001	 283-1002	 283-1003	 283-1004	 283-1005
			  ** Closed Center Units with Neutral Bleed
		  2,3 l/min [.6 GPM] at 172 bar [2500 PSI]
Char-Lynn®
Product number
Eaton Corp. Hydraulics Div.
Eden Prairie, MN 55344
Product Number
000  0000  000
Product Line
Identification
Number
Product
Identification
Number
Engineering
Change
Code
Week of
Year 01
Thru 52
Last
Number(s)
of Year
Date Code
00  00
© 2011 Eaton Corporation
All Rights Reserved
Printed in USA
Document No. C-STCU-TP009-E
August 2011
Eaton
Hydraulics Group USA
14615 Lone Oak Road
Eden Prairie, MN 55344
USA
Tel: 952-937-9800
Fax: 952-294-7722
Eaton
Hydraulics Group Europe
Route de la Longeraie 7
1110 Morges
Switzerland
Tel: +41 (0) 21 811 4600